
RESOLUTION NO. 1211

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY OF GIG HARBOR DECLARING
CITY EQUIPMENT SURPLUS AND ELIGIBLE FOR SALE.

WHEREAS, the Gig Harbor City Council has determined that city-owned
equipment is surplus to the City's equipment needs and has been or is in need of being
replaced with new equipment; and

NOW, THEREFORE, the City Council of the City of Gig Harbor hereby resolves as
follows.

Section 1. To declare as surplus:

EQUIPMENT

PC
OptiPlex9020 - Police
Optiplex3010-Police

OptiPlex 7040 - Police
Optiplex7010-Court

DellOptiplex7040-C.D.

Dell Optiplex 7010-P.W
Dell Precision T3610-P. W.
Dell Precision 3540 - Admin
Dell Optiplex 7040 - Police
Dell Inspiron 560S
OptiPlex 390 - Comm Dev.
OptiPlex 755 - Comm. Dev.
Dell Server ECM01 - Police
Dell Server - Police

Quan

tity

1

3

1

3

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

SERIAL #

12968185682
29732132017
30413824129
30413777473
4FLR2C2
32696190289
FKWG8Z1
BKSOJH2
HP18JH2
BKRYHH2
61LSZ72
4XWJDZ1
9QGZH02
GGPV4Y2
56C9DX1
JN22DH2
JZ1XHQ1
7SKY5V1
J666KH1
ESP47122442
CXPLLH1

Asse

02298
02041
02049
N/A
N/A
02077
02124
02087
02453
02456
02455
02349
02152
02180
02574
N/A
01645
01974
N/A
N/A
N/A
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Monitors
DELL-1907FPt-Police
DELL-1708FPb-Police
ASUSVK278 - Police
DELL E228NFPC - Police
DELL E172FPt-Police
DELL E197FPf-Police
DELL 2007FPb - Police

Dell 2407WFPb - Police
Dell 2408WFPb - Comm. Dev.
ViewSonic VX2703mh-LED
Dell -Comm. Dev.
Dell - Comm. Dev.
ASUS VK278 - Comm. Dev.
ASUS VE278 - Comm. Dev.
ViewSonic VX2703MH - C. D.

Dell - Comm. Dev.
ViewSonic VA2703 - P.W.

ViewSonic VA2703- Police
Dell - Court
ViewSonic VX2703MH - Court
Dell P2419H-Court

Dell P2213t - Comm Dev
Dell E2210Hc - Comm Dev.

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

1

CN-ODC323-71618-63E-BERZ
CN-OG302H-74261-87J-OCEA-AOO
B4LMTF029642
CN-OKU311 -64180-7BG-ODJM
CN-OJ 1806-71618-3BJ-G685
CN-OWH319-72872-68H-8JKS
MX-OG324H-74262-258-1 CDL
MX-OG324H-74262-999-2CM L
MX-OC9536-46634-75V-44EL
CN-OUH837-48220-777-05L9
MX-OG283H-74262-879-1 EJS
T8G141861379
BG0503022007
2407WFPB
ABLMTF150711
H3LMTF038919
T8G 153260558
T8G 143242158
T8G153461151
T8G 144342098
CNOWKFYR7426107R1 C7S
VS 14414
VS 14415
SWR134241020
MXOGUS04742627BR29VS
T8G 152962003
CNOGMGXFT\/200-05U04GTA09
CN-0668VC-74261-6CE-30FB-AOO
CN-OFY6RN-74445-622-388M-A01
CN-OH265R-64180-9A7-049L

01352
N/A
01886
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
N/A
01510
N/A
N/A
02240
N/A
01462
01866
N/A
N/A
02275
N/A
N/A
N/A
02052
02119
02131
N/A
N/A
2NWY843
F3CJNG2
N/A
N/A

Section 2. The City Administrator is authorized to dispose of the items listed in
Section 1 in a manner deemed to be in the City's best interest.

PASSED ON THIS 14th day of June, 2021

APPROVED:

W\. \_\^L
MAYOR KIT KUHN

^

ATTEST/AUT ATED:

SHUASTEC ER
INTERIM CITY CLERK

FILED WITH THE CITY CLERK: 6/7/2021
PASSED BY THE CITY COUNCIL: 6/14/2021
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